

44 Ridgeway North, Highlands Harare, Zimbabwe Telephone: +263 (242) 886830-5

Email: info@zse.co.zw Website: www.zse.co.zw

PRESS RELEASE

Old Mutual ZSE Top Ten ETF now available on ZSE Direct

The Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited ("ZSE") advises stakeholders that the Old Mutual ZSE Top Ten ETF is now available through ZSE Direct. To invest in the Old Mutual ZSE Top Ten ETF, you are required to have an existing account on ZSE Direct or a trading account with your stockbroker. If you do not have a ZSE Direct account you can register on www.zsedirect.co.zw

Once you login to your ZSE Direct account, select the Buy tab and choose the ETF tab to start trading.

The ETF Market Schedule is as follows;

Preopen: 0900 to 0930 hours

Open: 0930 hours

Continuous: 0930 to 1130 hours

Close: 1130 hours

Post Close: 1130 to 1230 hours

For any enquiries, email <u>zsedirect@zse.co.zw</u>

For and behalf of the Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited

Justin Bgoni

Chief Executive Officer

Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited Date of Issue: 09 February 2021